508204003 10/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8251192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILK ID SYSTEMS INC.	10/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZKTECO INVESTMENT INC.
Street Address:	1298 KIFER RD #505
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9727774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KENNETH BROWNLEE Address Line 1: 2314 WALSH AVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH BROWNLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth brownlee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT774#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT774#page2.tif

PATENT 508204003 REEL: 065407 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of _21 Sept. 2023__.

WHEREAS, Silk ID Systems Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, of 2314 Walsh Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications as described in Exhibit A ("The Patents"), attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ZKTeco Investment Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1298 Kifer Rd. #505, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to The Patents, including patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents as described in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Silk ID Systems

By: __Kenneth Brownlee____

Title: __CEO___

At Santa Clara, California

on this 21 day of _Sept.___, 2023

Kenth Bonales

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 10/31/2023

PATENTS Title	Patent No.	Filing Date	Grant Date
System and Method for Detecting an	9727774	25 July, 2016	8 Aug. 2017
Organic Body for Authentication			

PATENT REEL: 065407 FRAME: 0453